FREDERICK UNIVERSITY

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: Frederick University
Surname: Andreou
Name: Marios
Rank/Position: Visiting Lecturer
School: Health Sciences
Department: Pharmacy
Scientific Domain: Biodiversity and Environment, Conservation Biology, Plant Physiology
Academic qualifications
Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
PhD 2011 National & Kapodistrian University Biology Conservation Biology of Rare
of Athens Plants of Cyprus
BSc 2004 National & Kapodistrian University Biology Ecophysiological study of seed
of Athens germination of rare and endemic

plants of the Cyprus flora

in Academic Institutions/Research Centers

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
October 2015 Today Frederick University Nicosia, Cyprus Visiting Lecturer
January 2012 May 2012 University of Cyprus Nicosia, Cyprus Visiting Lecturer
September 2011 Today Frederick University Nicosia, Cyprus Research Officer
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Ref.
Number
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2018

2018

2017

2016

Title

Troodos National Forest Park:
Promoting natural values and
Ecosystem Services.

Environmental Sustainability
through Interdisciplinary
Partnerships with Community-
Based Interventions

Arabis kennedyae, Astragalus
macrocarpus subsp.
Lefkarensis, Centaurea
akamantis, Delphinium
fissum, Erysimum kykkoticum,
Salvia crassifolia, Scilla
morrisii

Sustainable management of
the Akamas Peninsula
through the adoption of

rational grazing regulation

refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference

Other authors

Andreou M., Kounnamas
C., Papasavvas K.,
Papadopoulos M.

Parlalis K.S., Kounnamas
C., Andreou M., Eliades N.-
G.

Andreou M., Christodoulou
Ch.

Eliades N.-G., Abraam E.,
Kounnamas C., Andreou
M., Parisi Z., Tsintides T.,
Christou A., Kiriazopoulos

Frederick University

pbublications etc.

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference

Proceedings of the
British Ecological
Society Annual
Meeting 2018

In: Powers M. and
Rinkel M. (Eds).
Promoting
Community and
Environmental
Sustainability: A
Workbook for Global
Social Workers and
Educators - Volume
2. International
Federation of Social
Workers,
Rheinfelden,
Switzerland

In: Pasta S., Perez-
Graber A., Fazan L.
and Montmollin B. de
(Eds). The Top 50
Mediterranean Island
Plants UPDATE
2017.
IUCN/SSC/Mediterra
nean Plant Specialist
Group. Neuchétel
(Switzerland). E-book

Conference
Proceedings of the
8th Panhellenic
ecology conference

Pages

74

211-
225

171
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2015

2011

2013

2008

2006

practices

Conservation biology of
Chionodoxa lochiae and Scilla
morrisii (Asparagaceae): Two
priority bulbous plant species

of the European Union in
Cyprus.

An integrated approach for the
conservation of threatened
plants: the case of Arabis
kennedyae (Brassicaceae)

Establishment of a Plant
Micro-Reserve Network in
Cyprus for the Conservation
of Priority Species and
Habitats

Conservation biology of four
priority plant species of the
Directive 92/43/EEC in Cyprus

Elaboration of management
plans for protected plant
species of Cyprus

Andreou, M., Kadis C.,

Delipetrou P., Georghiou K.

Andreou M., Delipetrou P.,
Kadis C., Tsiamis G.,
Bourtzis K., Georghiou K.

Kadis C., Andreou M.,
Kouzali I., Kounnamas C.,
Constantinou C., Eliades

N.-G.

Andreou M., Georghiou K.

Amdreou M., Delipetrou P.,
Georghiou K.

Frederick University

150+ years of
Ecology: Structures,
links, dynamics and
survival strategies’

Global Ecology and
Conservation

Acta Oecologica

In: Kadis C., Thanos
C.A,, Laguna
Lumbreras E. (eds).
Plant Micro-
Reserves: from
theory to practice.
Experiences gained
from EU LIFE and
other related
projects. Utopia
Publishing

Conference
Proceedings of the
4th Panhellenic
ecology conference
‘Contemporary
Research trends in
Ecology’

Book of Abstracts of
the 1st European
Congress of
Conservation Biology
‘Diversity for Europe’

511-
525

239-
248

38-50

15

105



Research Projects

Ref.
Number

1

10
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Date

2019-2021

2017-2020

2016-2018

2016-2020

2015-2017

2014-2017

2013-2017

2012-2015

2010-2013

2004-2008

Title

Development of natural soap from Saponaria
plants

Troodos National Forest Park: Promoting
natural values and Ecosystem Services

Valgreen European Project: Reforestation in
the South of Europe as a profession for the
future

Integrated conservation management of

priority habitat type 9590* in the Natura 2000
site Koilada Kedron-Kampos

Global Tree Seed Bank Project

Improving lowland forest habitats for Birds in
Cyprus

Improving the conservation status of the
priority habitat types *1520 and *5220 at the
Rizoelia National Forest Park

Improving the conservation status of the
priority habitat type 9560* (Endemic forests
with Juniperus spp.) in Cyprus

Establishment of a Plant Micro-Reserve
Network in Cyprus for the Conservation of
Priority Species and Habitats

Conservation management in NATURA 2000
sites of Cyprus

Frederick University

Funded by

RPF

EU

EU

EU

Royal Botanical

Gardens, Kew

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

Project Role

Researcher

Project manager

Researcher

Beneficiary coordinator
Researcher
Member of the Project

Management Team and of the
Scientific committee

Project manager

Researcher

Researcher

Researcher



