

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	Frederick University		
Surname:	Andreou		
Name:	Marios		
Rank/Position:	Visiting Lecturer		
School:	Health Sciences		
Department:	Pharmacy		
Scientific Domain:	Biodiversity and Environment, Conservation Biology, Plant Physiology		

Academic qualifications					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)	
PhD	2011	National & Kapodistrian University of Athens	Biology	Conservation Biology of Rare Plants of Cyprus	
BSc	2004	National & Kapodistrian University of Athens	Biology	Ecophysiological study of seed germination of rare and endemic plants of the Cyprus flora	

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers						
Period of employment		Employer	Location	Position		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
October 2015	Today	Frederick University	Nicosia, Cyprus	Visiting Lecturer		
January 2012	May 2012	University of Cyprus	Nicosia, Cyprus	Visiting Lecturer		
September 2011	Today	Frederick University	Nicosia, Cyprus	Research Officer		

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc.						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2018	Troodos National Forest Park: Promoting natural values and Ecosystem Services.	Andreou M., Kounnamas C., Papasavvas K., Papadopoulos M.	Proceedings of the British Ecological Society Annual Meeting 2018	-	74
2	2018	Environmental Sustainability through Interdisciplinary Partnerships with Community- Based Interventions	Parlalis K.S., Kounnamas C., Andreou M., Eliades N G.	In: Powers M. and Rinkel M. (Eds). Promoting Community and Environmental Sustainability: A Workbook for Global Social Workers and Educators - Volume 2. International Federation of Social Workers, Rheinfelden, Switzerland	2	211- 225
3	2017	Arabis kennedyae, Astragalus macrocarpus subsp. Lefkarensis, Centaurea akamantis, Delphinium fissum, Erysimum kykkoticum, Salvia crassifolia, Scilla morrisii	Andreou M., Christodoulou Ch.	In: Pasta S., Perez- Graber A., Fazan L. and Montmollin B. de (Eds). The Top 50 Mediterranean Island Plants UPDATE 2017. IUCN/SSC/Mediterra nean Plant Specialist Group. Neuchâtel (Switzerland). E-book	-	-
4	2016	Sustainable management of the Akamas Peninsula through the adoption of rational grazing regulation	Eliades NG., Abraam E., Kounnamas C., Andreou M., Parisi Z., Tsintides T., Christou A., Kiriazopoulos	Conference Proceedings of the 8th Panhellenic ecology conference	-	171

		practices	A.	'150+ years of Ecology: Structures, links, dynamics and survival strategies'		
5	2015	Conservation biology of Chionodoxa lochiae and Scilla morrisii (Asparagaceae): Two priority bulbous plant species of the European Union in Cyprus.	Andreou, M., Kadis C., Delipetrou P., Georghiou K.	Global Ecology and Conservation	3	511- 525
6	2011	An integrated approach for the conservation of threatened plants: the case of Arabis kennedyae (Brassicaceae)	Andreou M., Delipetrou P., Kadis C., Tsiamis G., Bourtzis K., Georghiou K.	Acta Oecologica	37	239- 248
7	2013	Establishment of a Plant Micro-Reserve Network in Cyprus for the Conservation of Priority Species and Habitats	Kadis C., Andreou M., Kouzali I., Kounnamas C., Constantinou C., Eliades NG.	In: Kadis C., Thanos C.A., Laguna Lumbreras E. (eds). Plant Micro- Reserves: from theory to practice. Experiences gained from EU LIFE and other related projects. Utopia Publishing	-	38-50
8	2008	Conservation biology of four priority plant species of the Directive 92/43/EEC in Cyprus	Andreou M., Georghiou K.	Conference Proceedings of the 4th Panhellenic ecology conference 'Contemporary Research trends in Ecology'	-	15
9	2006	Elaboration of management plans for protected plant species of Cyprus	Amdreou M., Delipetrou P., Georghiou K.	Book of Abstracts of the 1st European Congress of Conservation Biology 'Diversity for Europe'	-	105

	Research Projects						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role			
1	2019-2021	Development of natural soap from Saponaria plants	RPF	Researcher			
2	2017-2020	Troodos National Forest Park: Promoting natural values and Ecosystem Services	EU	Project manager			
3	2016-2018	Valgreen European Project: Reforestation in the South of Europe as a profession for the future	EU	Researcher			
4	2016-2020	Integrated conservation management of priority habitat type 9590* in the Natura 2000 site Koilada Kedron-Kampos	EU	Beneficiary coordinator			
5	2015-2017	Global Tree Seed Bank Project	Royal Botanical Gardens, Kew	Researcher			
6	2014-2017	Improving lowland forest habitats for Birds in Cyprus	EU	Member of the Project Management Team and of the Scientific committee			
7	2013-2017	Improving the conservation status of the priority habitat types *1520 and *5220 at the Rizoelia National Forest Park	EU	Project manager			
8	2012-2015	Improving the conservation status of the priority habitat type 9560* (Endemic forests with Juniperus spp.) in Cyprus	EU	Researcher			
9	2010-2013	Establishment of a Plant Micro-Reserve Network in Cyprus for the Conservation of Priority Species and Habitats	EU	Researcher			
10	2004-2008	Conservation management in NATURA 2000 sites of Cyprus	EU	Researcher			